Features
• Made in the USA
• ECCN:  EAR99
• DFARS 252-225-7014 Compliant:
Electronic Component Exemption
• Broad frequency range from 250kHz to 350MHz
• Rugged 4-point mount (SMD ceramic) or 3 point mount
(Flat-Pack)

Q-TECH
CORPORATION
Ordering Information
For Non-Standard requirements, contact Q-Tech Corporation at Sales@Q-Tech.com
Output Frequency
Frequency vs. Temperature Code(***):
2 = ± 65ppm at -55ºC to +125ºC
6 = ± 50ppm at -55ºC to +105ºC
7 = ± 75ppm at -55ºC to +125ºC
9 = ± 50ppm at -55ºC to +125ºC
10 = ±100ppm at -55ºC to +125ºC
11 = ± 50ppm at -40ºC to +85ºC
12 = ±100ppm at -40ºC to +85ºC
Logic & Supply Voltage:
(All B+ Packages)
HC = HCMOS 5.0V
L = HCMOS 3.3V
T = TTL 5.0V
(QT22, QT28 & QT93 Only)
LW = LVDS 3.3V
NW = LVDS 2.5V
Tristate Option:
(Standard offering in LW & NW)
Blank = No Tristate
D = Tristate
Package:
See Page 19
Screening Option:
S = Per MIL-PRF-38534, Class K (modified)
A = Per MIL-PRF-55310, Level S (modified)
B = Per MIL-PRF-55310, Level B  (modified)
E = Engineering Model
Q T 1 88 HC D 10 S - 100.000MHz
(Sample part number)
Materials Level
1 = Rad Tolerant Die, Swept Quartz Crystal
2 = Rad Tolerant Die,       Cultured Quartz Crystal
3 = Class B Die, Swept Quartz Crystal
Lead Finish:
T = Standard (*)
S = Solder Dip (**)
(*) Gold Plated: 50μ ~ 80μ inches typ.
(**) Hot Solder Dip Sn60/Pb40 per MIL-PRF 55310 is optional for an additional cost
(***) Frequency stability vs. temperature codes may not be available in all frequencies
QT188HCD10S-100.000MHz
Q-TECH Corporation  -  10150 W. Jefferson Boulevard, Culver City 90232  -  Tel:  310-836-7900  -  Fax:  310-836-2157  -  www.q-tech.com
CLASS B+ PRODUCTS
HYBRID CRYSTAL CLOCK OSCILLATORS
2.5 to 5.0Vdc    -    250kHz  to  350MHz
2 of 23QPDS-0001, Rev K w/amendment 2, October 2012 (ECO #10703)
Q-TECH
CORPORATION
GENERAL SPECIFICATION
1 SCOPE
1.1 Scope. This specification establishes the general quality and reliability requirements for a family of hybrid, hermetically sealed
square wave, B+ crystal oscillators.
1.2 Part Number. The part number shall be as specified in the detail specification.
2 APPLICABLE DOCUMENTS
2.1 Specifications and Standards. Unless otherwise specified, the following documents shall be applicable to this specification to
the extent specified herein.